ARKANSAS SENATE

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Resolution No. 11

TO COMMEMORATE THE 100TH ANNIVERSARY OF THE STATE BOARD OF HEALTH AND THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH'S SERVICE TO THE CITIZENS OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Resolution No. 11

Amend Senate Resolution No. 11 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 9, delete "STATE"

AND

Page 1, line 10, delete "; AND" and substitute "."

AND

Page 1, delete line 11

AND

Page 1, delete line 16, and substitute "THE STATE BOARD OF HEALTH AND THE"

AND

Page 2, line 9, delete "the Department of Health and" and substitute "the State Board of Health, the Department of Health, and"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 19 through 25, and substitute the following:

"WHEREAS, the State Board of Health and the Department of Health have made significant contributions to public health in the state over the last 100 years, resulting in a 25-year increase in life expectancy as well as an overall increase in health status and reduction in injury, disability, and disease for Arkansans; and"

AND

Page 2, line 27, delete "the Department of Health continues its" and substitute "the State Board of Health and the Department of Health continue



their"		
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _		
By: Senator Bledsoe		
DLP/PAT - 02-20-2013 10:15:34		
DLP142	S	ecretary